FORM PTO=1595	08-01	-2001	_ _С НБРТ		TOF COMMERCI
1-31 1 92 194			- 27 - 29年後 - 3	Patent & T	rademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater		and all lasts dill lead	al doc	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies	JUL 1 9 2001 (2)	Address:	of red Intersil Americ 7587 Irvine Cer Irvine, CA 9261	nter Drive, Suit	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie:	skartachedur ves	(X) No			0 ==
3. Nature of Conveyance: (x) Assig	nment ity Agreement		Merger Change of Name		909183 909183
	,				190
	Date: July		112 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 112	•	,
Additional name(s) and address(s) attache	ed? ()Yes (x)	No			
4. Application number(s) or particle of the filed together the filed t			ecution date of the a	pplication is: <u>July l</u>	19, 2001
A. Patent application No.(s)	В. Р	atent No.(s)		
Not ye	t assigned				
	Additional numb	ers attached? ()Yes (X)No		
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed:			otal number of a		1]
Name: <u>Christopher F. Rega</u>	n, Esq.	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Allen,	Dyer,	[X] Enc	losed		
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gi		[] Aut	horized to be ch deposit accoun		
	91	8 Denosit	Account Number:		
City: Orlando		01-0484			
_	20000				
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip:			itional extensio additional fee SPACE		
		1 10 1010 1 101			
9. Statement and signatu To the best of my knowled correct and any attached	edge and bel				true and
John F. Woodson, II Name of Person Signing	(frlm	of Wood Sig	lon D	July Date	<u>19, 2001</u> e
Total number of pages in (SE-1698-TL (50115)	cluding cove	er sheet,		and document:	[3]

REEL: 012027 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Douglas Lawton YOUNGBLOOD of Palm Bay, Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made certain improvements or inventions in SUBSCRIBER LINE INTERFACE CIRCUIT (SLIC) INCLUDING A TRANSIENT OUTPUT CURRENT LIMIT CIRCUIT AND RELATED METHOD, for which ASSIGNOR has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, INTERSIL AMERICAS INC., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNOR** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNOR** is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and

PATENT REEL: 012027 FRAME: 0091 agree that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of 301, 2001.

State of FWRIDA: ss.

County of BREVARD:

On this 18 day of July,

before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, Douglas Lawton YOUNGBLOOD, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SEAL





RECORDED: 07/19/2001